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4519 VAN EYNDE Emiel PC ZIG ZAG 4 11 4 27 4 25 3 22 4 34 4 25 0 0 0 0 23 144 1
1975 REYNDERS André PC ZIG ZAG 4 11 4 27 4 25 3 22 4 34 4 25 0 0 0 0 23 144
1522 PYTKA Hendrik PC HORIZON 4 22 3 10 4 21 3 14 3 10 4 25 0 0 0 0 21 102 | 3
6128 WELZ Hans PC HORIZON 4 22 3 10 4 21 3 14 3 10 4 25 0 0 0 0o | 21 102
3481 MARINI Silvio PC.Olympia 4 27 4 24 3 6 3 12 4 22 3 8 0 0 0 0 21 99 5
1772 CLAES Benjamin PC GENENBOS 3 4 3 14 3 10 4 34 4 27 3 24 0 0 0 0|20 13| 6
1235 EGGERMONT  Johnny PC OLYMPIA 3 4 2 10 4 23 3 11 3 3 4 20 0 0 0 0 19 71 7
6552 DRIESMANS  Theo PC BOEKT 2 5 4 12 4 25 3 10 3 4 3 11 0 0 0 0 19 67 8
14019 GAENS Henri PC 13 TONGEREN 2 0 3 11 3 11 4 20 3 12 3 10 0 0 0 0 18 64 9
18234 BEYNAERTS Fred PC SINT TRUIDEN| 3 8 3 21 3 5 4 22 3 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 18 52 | 10
1248 KENENS Marcel PC GENENBOS 3 11 3 -1 2 -1 4 9 3 13 3 6 0 0 0 0 18 37 11
15428 HOMBROECKX Jean paul PC GENENBOS 3 11 3 -1 2 -1 4 3 13 3 6 0 0 0 0 18 37
14364 STIENEN Gerard interlommel 4 15 3 13 3 -3 4 13 2 -10 2 -9 0 0 0 0 18 19 | 13
18449 PANKEN Nicolaas INTERLOMMEL 4 15 3 13 3 -3 4 13 2 10| 2 9 0 0 0 0 18 19
3174 PIRE Guido PC SINT TRUIDEN| 0 0 4 12 4 25 3 10 3 4 3 11 0 0 0 0 17 62 15
6272 SCHREURS Petrus PC OLYMPIA 3 7 4 21 3 17 2 1 2 7 3 8 0 0 0 0 17 47 | 16
16350 JONKERS Frans PC OLYMPIA 3 7 4 21 3 17 2 1 2 -7 3 8 0 0 0 0 17 47
12590 HENDRICKX Karel PC ZIG ZAG 3 2 2 -4 2 13| 3 18 3 7 4 32 0 0 0 0 17 42 | 18
10615 VINGERHOED Jenny PC OLYMPIA 4 13 3 4 4 15 3 -2 2 -5 1 -27 0 0 0 0 17 -2 19
2304 WOUTERS Erik PC OLYMPIA 4 13 3 4 4 15 3 -2 2 -5 1 271 0 0 0 0 17 =2
393 HOUBEN Maurice PC GENENBOS 3 3 14 3 10 0 0 4 27 3 24 0 0 0 0 16 79 | 21
11020 TROST Francis  PC ZIG ZAG 0 3 12 4 24 3 20 4 23 2 6 0 0 0 0 16 73 | 22
20378 Spanjers H. PC.Pelter 4 28 3 4 3 15 2 -5 4 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 71 | 23
21476 Bakens Hein PC.Pelter 4 28 3 4 3 15 2 -5 4 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 71
11174 TITS Danny PC SINT TRUIDEN| 3 8 3 21 3 5 4 22 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 58 25
1161 SCHEPERS Jos PC BOEKT 3 6 4 13 3 15 3 12 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 57 | 26
11852 DERACOURT  Bart PC SINT TRUIDEN| 3 6 4 13 3 15 3 12 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 57
14775 BLEUX Rony FrancPC BOEKT 2 -1 2 3 3 12 3 11 3 7 3 13 0 0 0 0 16 45 | 28
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9362 MARTENS
11990 DEVUE
2854 SCHEPERS

Jacobus INTERLOMMEL
Roger PC GENENBOS
Francois PC GENENBOS

8152 SMETS Jean-Pierr¢ PC SINT TRUIDEN
9866 AERTS Michel PC 13 TONGEREN
6111 REEKMANS Guido PC BOEKT
216 BASTIAENS Joseph PELTER PC
18333 ROEBBEN Dirk PC SINT TRUIDEN
20601 VANMEER Dominique PC SINT TRUIDEN
16087 PEULEN Tonny PC BOEKT
13157 URLINGS Jackie PC GENK
11155 GOS Willy PC HORIZON
15974 ANTONISSEN  Charel PELTER PC
16224 GIELEN Peter PELTER PC
1902 VAN GORP Marcel PC GENENBOS
1148 JONKERS Johan PC DE BERK
2585 STEYVERS Rene PC GENENBOS
10745 SERRANO Antonio PC BOEKT
14865 VANSICHEM  Lucien PC SINT TRUIDEN
1839 IGNOUL Antoine PC GENK
3602 SCHEVENELS  Justin PC GENK
16176 MARIS Gerda PC GENK
16175 PADOT Gerard PC GENK
372 SOONS Danny PC KELCHTEREN
16803 TIMMERMANS René PC HORIZON
21647 Bozzelli Remo PC.Horizon
21515 Caccamese Rosolino  PC.Bocholt
1177 SCHMITZ Henricus PC Genenbos
1391 BASTIAENS Albert PELTER PC

18622 MARTENS
3956 KAZMIERCZAKT Frangois

3452 PEERS Roger
14700 OSPITALIERI  Vittorio
15105 RENDERS Gustaaf
19208 NELISSEN Cyriel
12105 VERHAAG Gertrude

11892 VANDECAPPELL Mia
17371 DECKERS Henri
4825 Tempst A A

Leonard-Jc INTERLOMMEL

PC KELCHTEREN
PC MAASEIK

PC GENENBOS
PC BOEKT

PC OETERVALLEI
PC OETERVALLEI
PC HORIZON

PC DE BERK

PC.Lier
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2640 Van Noten
6262 SMETS
2472 GEELEN
5299 VAN ACKER
5864 VANDONINCK
18786 RANDAZZO
18786 RANDAZZO
17112 DE KEYSER
17145 CORTHOUTS
21522 Corthouts
8024 NOOTS
13977 LEMMENS
105 HENDRIKX
5826 VRANKEN
9328 TALAMPEKOS
21481 Bogaerts
13574 PEETERS
10388 MIGNON
2835 DEWEL
6133 BYLOOS
8865 SIMONS
1145 DEFERME
13076 VOSCH
17217 VAN BOMMEL
2343 Farias
6896 Dieltjes
12514 Deschrijver
13576 COLAERS
5817 KENENS
19783 FETS
16198 KEMPEN
21305 HENKENS
12960 RENIERS
20186 BIESMANS
14943 ZAGHLAOUL
18913 ERDKAMP
17029 ROYACKERS
5972 CORTEN
15652 BREBELS

A PC.Lier

August PC DE BERK

Jan PC HORIZON
Lucien PC HORIZON
Armand INTERLOMMEL
Salvatore PC GENENBOS
Salvatore PC GENENBOS
Benny PC BOEKT

LEO PC GENENBOS
Dany PC.Genenbos
Christiaan BOCHOLTER
Guido PC ZIG ZAG
Joseph PC OETERVALLEI
Marcel PC OETERVALLEI
Anastasios PC HASSELT
Jonhy PC.Boekt
Theophiel PC HASSELT

Jos PC DE BERK
Georges PC SINT TRUIDEN
Andre PC ZIG ZAG
Gomaar PC KELCHTEREN
Jozef PC DE BERK
Rene PC DE BERK
Marinus INTERLOMMEL
Maurizio PC.Kelchteren
Marc PC.Lindepet
rosalinde PC Lindepet

Maria PC HASSELT

Jos PC GENENBOS
WILLY PC GENENBOS
Bernard PC OETERVALLEI
M. PC.Oetervallei
Freddy = PC GENENBOS
ERNA PC GENENBOS
Nassreddit PC KELCHTEREN
Cor PC MAASEIK
Jean Peirre PELTER PC
Jacobus PC HORIZON
MARTIN PC OPEC
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1881 BREBELS

1919 VETRUGNO
15930 RUYTERS
19547 MONNENS

9760 SCHOENMAKER Josephus

19570 HENSEN
16504 DE CORTE
57916 Grootel
19058 AGTEN
20089 NELISSEN
20459 SWALEN

12580 VANVELTHOVEI Virginia

14989 Laaray
11542 COOLS

975 Breugelmans
16546 VAES
11044 AERTS
19706 DIEU
17724 Degraef

9766 INDEHERBERGE Valentin
6830 VANDERHOYDC Jos

6620 HINOUL
20656 VAN HEEL
20674 JANSEN
21040 Maes

5253 RENDERS

6871 DE CLERCQ
17742 CUYPERS
13234 NEYENS

8811 BREBELS
16182 MAESSEN

1852 BECKERS

1855 BOON

8219 SMEETS
15510 SCHEVENELS
19297 EGYED
19296 VANCRAYBEX

5313 Bijl

383 DECLERCK

Raymond PC OPEC
Salvatore PC GENENBOS
GERARDU¢PC OPEC

Jos BOCHOLTER
PC HASSELT
Pierre BOCHOLTER
Pierre PC SINT TRUIDEN
S. PC.lover
Gerard PELTER PC
Johan BOCHOLTER
Pierre INTERLOMMEL
INTERLOMMEL
Mohamed PC.Genk
Theo PC ZIG ZAG
C PC. Bocholt
Johnny  PC HORIZON
Joseph PC HASSELT
Ghislaine PC GENK
Bob PC.Genk
PC HASSELT
PC DE BERK
Jean PC MAASEIK
Lou PC MAASEIK
Rita Maria INTERLOMMEL
J.P. Inter-lommel
Ludo PC.Genebos
Clairy PC BOEKT
Jan PC MAASEIK
Jacques PC HORIZON
Jacobus PC HORIZON
Gerardus PC MAASEIK
Godelieve PC GENENBOS
Maurits PC GENENBOS
Jean PC OETERVALLEI
Frangois PC GENK
Michel PC GENK
Francine PC GENK
J. PC.Lindepet
Ivo PC HASSELT

N NMNDNNOO-"A - WWOWMPRONDNNDNNDNDNDN=2GOGMNNOWODNOWNMNNDOOWONMNNDWDMDOWNDN

N = NMNMNOWW_ =2 hOOO -2 2 WW-_2 NOOONMNMMDDMNDMNOOWWONMN-=NMNDMNWON

N WNDNONMNOOWWOD-RMWWWWOOWONNDDMNDDMNMNDMNMNDMNODMNMMWOMAMPA=__2xOCODMDDNDND

= A A A NDWWWO OO0 O0OOONNDNNDNDNO=SENN_2AWODNWONMNMNDMNMNOOOONMNMNDDDDODMDW

O OO O WNMNOOOOWOO PMOO A 2 WONMNNDNOOOOWNMNDMDDMNW=AADNW=-ADNDMNMDDNDO

=

O 0O 0O 0O 0O 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO MNOON-_O,OOOONMOOONMNDOOOO

o o o o

o o

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

(I — B — B — B — IO — B — O — O — B — T — T — T — T — T — IR — B — N — B — N — B — O — B — O — D — T — T — T — T — I — T — IO — B — N — B — B — B — B — I =

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

(= I — B — B — B — BN — B — A — O — B — T — T — T — T — T — I — B — N — B — N — B — O — O — O — D — T — T — T — T — I — T — IO — B — N — B — B — B — B — I =

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

N N N NN NN NN NN NN N0 000000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 000 WLW W wwwouwo

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

119
120
121

124

127
128

130

132
133
134
135
136

138
140
141
142

144
145

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145



18478 Roelandts

C.

20540 COENEGRACHT.J.

18566 TORNER
16755 RENS
16951 HERTOGS
16436 PIETTE
17052 POLLENUS
9957 ELSEN
19594 VAN ROOlJ
10056 CROYMANS
19550 MAASEN
2970 MOORS

Siegfried
Godelieve
Willy
Marcel
Albert

Luc

Ad
Herman
Mathieu
Jos

6383 COUSSEMENT Liliane
1165 VANDEREYCKED Guy

5145 VERBEECK
15732 PEYFFERS
15730 LELIEVRE
17062 Deweerdt
14430 BURECKE
16869 VAN GEELE
14111 Vernijns
19586 HUIBERS
19549 KUPPENS
18432 BOETS
17674 FRANSSEN

1869 SNIJERS

2089 PEETERS
15691 CATUARA
13286 KRANZEN

6899 RUISI

9759 GEUNS
49034 Berendsen
61933 Bambaci
18223 BONNEUX
21186 Kerkhofs

1133 BILLARDELLO

1892 GIELEN

17035 PHILIPPAERTS

14094 JONKERS

Mario
Marc
Stefaan
Fons
Volker
Marc
Roger
Kamiel
Henri
Constancic
Theo
Francis
Marc
Clemente
Mark
Enzo Settir
Danny

J.

D.

Jules
Louis
Diego
Armand
Marcel
Godelieve

PC.Hasselt

PC SPARRENDAL
PC SPARRENDAL
PC GENK

PC HORIZON

PC SPARRENDAL
PC TERBIEST
PC OLYMPIA

PC OLYMPIA
PELTER PC
BOCHOLTER

PC GENK

PC GENK

PC BOEKT

PC BOEKT
PC.Fenix
PC.Fenix
PC.Lindepet

PC ZIG ZAG

PC HASSELT
PC.Boekt
BOCHOLTER
BOCHOLTER
PC.Interlommel
PC.Interlommel
PC GENENBOS
PC ZIG ZAG

PC EISDEN

PC OLYMPIA

PC OPEC

PC OPEC
Dommels boeleke
Dommels boeleke
PC TERBIEST
PC.Bocholt

PC OLYMPIA

PC OLYMPIA

PC BOEKT
PELTER PC
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14194 Christis
12243 PEUSTJENS
5813 OPDENAKKER
16505 VANGRIEKEN
17506 SCHOTS
17507 HERMANS
12099 PEETERS
7746 Kuypers
8336 Spoelders
6121 Van Drie
20782 LEMMENS
17892 GAHAGAN
18109 VAN WINKEL
47245 Pustjens
12516 GIJBELS
20043 LOYSH
5465 VENTRIGLIA
12090 Peeters
396 LEMMENS
7430 BOONS
6122 VAN DRIE
13721 VANHOOF
14473 GEEBELEN
11503 LA IACONA
14049 FRANKEN
37916 Van Groosel
14485 COENEN
18133 BIESMANS
13120 SCHOOFS

J.

12487 VANSCHOOREN Willy

9439 BERGMANS
18431 ALEN
18433 PLESSERS
21469 Kog
21472 Scheelen
19051 CEYSSENS

6740 AERTS
19585 HANSSEN
17891 GRIETEN

PC.Oetervallei

René PC MAASEIK
Albert BOCHOLTER
Jos PC SINT TRUIDEN
André PC GENK
Christiane PC GENK
Mia PC BOCHOLT
Eric PC.Lier
Ilvan PC.Lier
Jose PC.Genenbos
Georges PC GENK
Mick PC GENK
Jean PC 13 TONGEREN
W. PC. Le But Borghar
Magda PC OLYMPIA
Rudi PC KELCHTEREN
Antimo  PC EISDEN
Mia PC.Bocholt
Alfons Joze PC MELDERT
Frans PELTER PC
Josephina PC.Genebos
Jozef INTERLOMMEL
Johan PC OPEC
Salvatore PC OPEC
Paul BOCHOLTER
Spaak t'Lover
Martin PC SPARRENDAL
Antoon PC MELDERT
Roger Loui PC MELDERT

PC BOEKT
Leo PELTER PC
Albert PELTER PC
Jan PELTER PC
Rik PC.Pelter
Remi PC.Pelter
Jules PC HORIZON
Anjes PC MAASEIK
Elisa BOCHOLTER
Ineke PC GENK
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16456 COOMANS
14805 VAsc

6196 TRUYEN
15199 COX

16488 LEMMENS
20958 Cuypers
15639 WOUTERS

8178 CRUYSBERGS
12275 ZHURBYN
16403 Janssens
15963 DAMM
19415 LADANGH
20602 FONTAINE

182 Deweerdt

17761 PEREMANS

Trudo

1974 KELCHTERMAN: Jozef

21718 Steenbergen

PC KELCHTEREN

0 PC mix

Guillaume PELTER PC
Martin PELTER PC
Jos PELTER PC
R. PC.Boekt
Fransgois INTERLOMMEL
Walter PC GENENBOS
Bert PC MAASEIK
Francois PC.Lindepet
Henri PC HORIZON
Eddy PC SINT TRUIDEN
Danny PC SINT TRUIDEN
Fred PC.Lindepet
Johan PC OLYMPIA

PC KELCHTEREN
J. PC.Bocholt
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